Government of Rajasthan Urban Development & Housing Department

No. F.10(147)UDH/3/2008Part

Jaipur dated :- 19 9 JUN 2022

<u>ORDER</u>

As per direction in the State Boardband Committee (SBC) Meeting held on 28th March 2022 under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Government of Rajasthan, a committee is hereby constituted under the chairmanship of Principal Secretary, UDH to work out on modalities for use of government infrastructure/street furniture for establishing Telecom structures and to issue suitable addenda in existing State RoW Policy for rolling out 5G in Rajasthan. The members of the committee are as under:-

1.	Principal Secretary, Urban Development & Housing	Chairman
	Departmetn <u>Ł</u>	
2.	Principal Secretary, Public Works Department	Member
3.	Secretary, Local Self Govt. Rajasthan	Member
4.	Representative of Additional Chief Secretary, Industries	Member
	Department	
5.	Representative of Principal Secretary, Rural Developments &	Member
	Panchayti raj Department	
6.	Representative of Principal Secretary, Revenue Department	Member
7.	Representative of Principal Secretary, Energy Department	Member
8.	Chief Town Planner, Rajasthan, Jaipur.	Member
9.	Sr. DDG, License Service Area, DoT, Rajasthan.	Member
10.	Representative of COAI.	Member
11.	Representative of TIPA.	Member
12.	Joint Secretary-III, Urban Development & Housing	Member Secretary
	Department	×.

Above order bears approval of Chief Secretary.

By order of the Governor, (Kunji Lal Me Principal Secretar

Copy for kind information & necessary action to :-

- 1. S.A. to Hon'ble Minister, UDH Department, Jaipur.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Deptt. of Urban Development & Housing Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 4. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Public Works Department Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 5. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Deptt. Of Industries Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 6. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Deptt. Of Rural Development & Panchayti raj Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 7. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Revenue Department Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 8. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Energy Department Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 9. P.S. to Secretary, Local Self Govt. Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 10. Chief Town Planner, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 11. Joint Secretary I, II & III, UDH Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 12. COAI.
- 13. TIPA.
- 14. Sr. D.S., UDH Department to upload in the departmental website.
- 15. Guard File.

Joint Secretary to the Government